

	July 12 & 13, 2024
Name:	
Phone:	
Email:	
Business/Organization Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Product Description:	
Number of Spaces (12 ft in length) This will be <u>strictly enforced</u> :	
Please circle one:	
Option 1) No Electric \$50/space Option 2) With Electric \$75/space	
If electricity is needed, please describe what amp and/or voltage you	require: Amp (30/50) &

If electricity is needed, please describe what amp and/or voltage you require: Amp (30/50) & Voltage (110/220): _____

TO ENSURE YOUR SPOT, PLEASE RETURN THE APPLICATION & PAYMENT BY JUNE 1, 2024. Checks can be made payable to White Pigeon Community Association. <u>Applications submitted after July 1st will be subjected to a non-refundable \$25 late fee.</u> Payment is due with the application.

Enclosed Check Number & Amount: _____

Event Participation:

- 1) WPCA reserves the right to deny any application and reserves the right to restrict product sales. Prohibited items are but not limited to: adult entertainment, tobacco, nicotine, marijuana, hemp/CBD, and any other drug(s) products and accessories.
- 2) Application and payment are due by June 1, 2024. Applications and payments received after said date will be charged a \$25 late fee. No refunds.
- 3) You must be available to attend both days of our event. Cleaning up/leaving the festival early may result in a denied application for 2025. <u>Setup time: Friday, July 12th 9am-1pm.</u> <u>Vehicles will not be allowed in the Midway after 1pm.</u> <u>Event Hours: Friday, July 12th 3-10pm; Saturday, July 13th 9am-9pm</u>
- 4) Tents/Canopies must stay inside of your space and cannot obstruct the walkways. Canopies/Tents are required to have weights- stakes are prohibited. Electrical equipment, supplies, water hook-ups, etc. are not provided.

- 5) Spaces will be assigned only after the application has been approved by the WPCA Board and is done on a first-come-first-served basis. Location will be assigned by the committee. Approved Vendors will be notified of their booth space number(s) with regulations and a map prior to the event date by request only.
- 6) Vendor agrees to indemnify, defend and hold harmless, WPCA, the Village of White Pigeon, and White Pigeon Days 2024, from and against any and all loss, damage, claim for damage, liability, expense or cost, including attorney's fees, which arises out of, or is related to, or is in any manner connected with the Vendor's participation in White Pigeon Days 2024. This indemnification provision shall apply to any acts or omissions, willful misconduct, whether active or passive, on the part of the Vendor or of anyone employed by or working for the Vendor.
- 7) The undersigned agrees to abide by the official rules and regulations of the White Pigeon Community Association, the Village of White Pigeon, and White Pigeon Days.

Participant Signature: Date:	Participant Signature:	Da	te:
------------------------------	------------------------	----	-----

Thank you for being a vendor at the 2024 White Pigeon Days! Questions? Please contact Bekah 785-969-0701 <u>Setup time: Friday, July 12th 9am-1pm.</u> <u>Vehicles will not be allowed in the Midway after 1pm.</u> <u>Event Hours: Friday, July 12th 3-10pm; Saturday, July 13th 9am-9pm</u>

> Drop Off Location: 16975 US-12 White Pigeon, MI 49099

Email: wpca49099@yahoo.com

Mailing Address: WPCA PO BOX 340 White Pigeon, MI 49099